

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in MFA No. 8137/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Jogdand,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

sum of Rs.1,00,000/- Without prejudice to the claims involved, let a

(Rupees One Lakh only) shall be deposited with the concerned MAC  
T within six

weeks from today. The same shall be invested in a fixe  
d deposit initially for a

period of one year.

jay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vi

Court Master

Court Master