

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in MFA No. 8137/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJAMMA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Panna Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no. 1 only in view of the
statement of Learned Advocate Mr. Panna Lal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Goodwill
Indeevar that they want to delete rest of the respondents. Such notice be forwarded
to the concerned Tribunal details of which is to be furnished by the petitioner to
the office within a week.

Tribunal is directed to affix the notice at the given address if it could
not be served in due course.

List the matter on 21st February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar