

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).6937/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/10/2005 in M F A No. 8137/2004 of The HIG H
C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

N E W I N D I A A S S U R A N C E C O . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A R O J A M M A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of Respondent Nos.2 to 5)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G o o d will Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.A.Gupta, Adv.

For Respon de nt(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

The application for deleting the names of Respondent Nos.2 to 5 is
allowed. The names of Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the applicant.

Issue fresh notice for service on respondent No.1.

Notice be additionally given dasti.

(Sunil Ku m ar) (P.S.N. M urthy)

A.R.- m- P.S.

Cu

Court M aster